
1967 Chevrolet Corvette Stingray Series 19400 L71

VIN: 194677S110349

Standard Specifications

Body

Body Maker:

Fisher

No. Doors:

2

Passengers:

2

Model Number:

19467

Dimension

Wheelbase:

98 inches

Length:

175.1 inches

Width:

69.6 inches

Height:

49.6 inches

Front Tread:

57.6 inches

Rear Tread:

58.3 inches

Engine

Type:

V8, valve-in-head

Displacement:

427 cu. in.

Cylinders:

8

Bore x Stroke:

4.25 & 3.76 inches

Compression Ratio Std:

11 to 1

Brake Horsepower:

435@5800

Valve Lifters:

Mechanical

Engine Numbers:

Suffix IU/JA/JE/JH (M/T)

Engine No. Location:

On pad at front right side of

cylinder block.

Lubrication:

Pressure to all bearings excluding

wrist pin

Carburetor

Type:

3-Downdraft 2-barrels

Body Maker:

Holley

Transmission

Type:

M21 Close-ratio, 4-speed

Drive:

Rear wheel drive

No. of Gears:

4

Gear Ratios

1st:

2.20 to 1

2nd:

1.64 to 1

3rd:

1.28 to 1

4th:

1 to 1

5th:

Not applicable

Reverse:

2.27 to 1

Clutch Type:

Single plate dry disc

Clutch Size:

11 inches

Axle Type:

Semifloating

Differential:

Hypoid

Differential Ratio:

3.70 to 1

Suspension

Front:

Independent ball joint with coil

springs

Rear:

Transverse leaf springs

Steering Gear:

Recirculating ball

Brakes

Service:

4 wheel hydraulic disk

Front Size:

11 3/4 inches

Rear Size:

11 3/4 inches

Emergency:

Rear service brakes

Tire Type:

2-ply

Size:

11 3/4 inches

Wheels, Rims & Tires

Wheel Size::

15

Tire Size:

7.75 x 15

Spare Location:

Trunk

Capacities

Fuel:

20 Gallons

Oil:

5 Quarts

Cooling System:

Centrifugal water pump, 22

Quarts

Rear Differential:

3.75 Pints

Front Differential:

Not applicable

Transfer Case:

Not applicable

Classic Rating:

Milestone Car

Other System Specifications

Exhaust System:

Dual

Ignition System:

Distributor and coil

Battery:

12 volt storage battery

Cooling System:

Centrifugal water pump, 22

Quarts

Radiator:

Cross flow

VIN/ID

VIN/Serial no.:

194677S100001 to

194677S122940

VIN Description:

Total Digits: 13, Digits 1: Make,

Digits 2-3: Series, Digits 4-5: Body

style, Digits 6: Model year, Digits 7:

Assembly plant, Digits 8-13:

Production number

Scan to open report:



Vehicle Highlights 2 record(s) found

This section shows a summary of all major events and significant records of this vehicle.

Ownership usage 1 usage(s) found

Vehicle has personal usage record

Personal Lease Rental Taxi Police Fleet Commercial Government

Ownership History 1 record(s) found

This section summarizes the ownership history of this vehicle

Owner 1

Purchased On:

2024

Located In:

FL

Owned From:

01/2024 - Present

Duration of Ownership

1 year 3 month(s)

Title Brand

The vehicle has no branded

title

Odometer

The vehicle has no mileage

discrepancy

Accident

No accident record(s)

found

Damage

No damage record found

Event

1 event reported

Service & Repair

The vehicle has no service

& repair record(s)

Auction

No auction records found

Lien/Loan

1 lien/loan record found

Theft

The vehicle has no stolen or

theft record(s)

Recall

The vehicle has no open

recalls record



Sales Listing History 1 sales listing record(s) found

We have found 1 sales listings record for this vehicle

Record #1 Sale Status: Active

Listing Price

179,000

Seller Type

Dealership

Dealer Name

Auto Hangar LLC

Sale details

status: Active

date: 2024/02/13T19:55:44Z

document: -

country: United States

state: FL

city: Sarasota

Technical Specifications

odometer Km: 74,724

odometer Mi: 45.98

primary Damage: -

secondary

Damage:

-

condition: used

exterior Color: Marina Blue

interior Color: White

exterior

Condition:

-

interior Condition: -

Listing details

listing Price: 179,000

retail Value: -

repair Cost: -

Title Brand Check 0 problem(s) found

This section contains major checks for potential problems related to vehicles title.

Fire Brand

The vehicle title has no fire damage record

Hail brand

The vehicle title has no hail damage record

Flood brand

The vehicle title has no flood damage record

Junk or scrapped brand

The vehicle title has no junk record

Manufacturer buyback

The vehicle title has no manufacturer

buyback record

Lemon brand

The vehicle title has no lemon brand record

Salvage brand

The vehicle title has no salvage brand

record

Rebuilt or rebuildable brand

The vehicle title has no rebuilt or rebuildable

record

Odometer Brand

The vehicle title has no mileage discrepancy

record

Auction brand

The vehicle title has no auction record



Key Incidents 1 record(s) found

This section contains key incidents records for this vehicle.

Insurance Loss record

The vehicle has no Insurance Loss record

Titled to an insurance company record

The vehicle has no titled to an insurance

company record

Auction Lemon record / Manufacturer

Buyback

The vehicle title has no auction lemon record

Abandoned title record

The vehicle has no abandoned title record

Grey market title record

The vehicle has no grey market title record

Loan/Lien record

The vehicle has loan/lien record

Repossessed record

The vehicle has no repossessed record

Corrected title record

The vehicle has no corrected title record

Duplicate title record

The vehicle has no duplicate title record

Theft record

The vehicle has no theft record

Accident Records

This section contains accident records for this vehicle

No Accident Records Found!

Damage History Check 0 record(s) found

This section highlights whether the vehicle has any recorded damage and verifies it against damage titles.

Non-title fire damaged

The vehicle title has no fire damage record

Non-title hail damaged

The vehicle title has no hail damage record

Non-title flood damaged

The vehicle title has no flood damage record

Auction junk or scrapped

The vehicle title has no record of auction junk

Recycling facility

The vehicle title has no record of recycling facility

Structural alteration

The vehicle title has no structural damage record

Salvage auction

The vehicle title has no salvage auction record

Minor/Major damage incident

The vehicle title has no Minor/Major damage incident

Auction rebuildable

The vehicle title has no auction rebuildable record

Dent and Scratches

The vehicle title has no dent and scratches record

Theft Records

This section lists active theft and theft recovery records for this VIN.

No Theft Records Found!



Lien/Loan Records 1 record(s) found

This record shows that someone else has a right of possession on the vehicle - usually whoever leant the owner the money for the car. You shouldn't

buy the car unless the lienholder is going to release the lien.

Event Date Location Data Source

05/17/2024 FL Federal Motor Vehicle Records

Event Date

05/17/2024

Location

FL

Data Source

Federal Motor Vehicle Records

Detailed Vehicle History 6 record(s) found

This section gives you a comprehensive and detailed information recorded in this VIN.

Date

01/13/2024

Location

BRADENTON, FL

Source

Federal Motor Vehicle Records

Odometer

N/A

Details

Registration Event/renewal

Date

02/05/2024

Location

BRADENTON, FL

Source

Federal Motor Vehicle Records

Odometer

N/A

Details

Title

Date

02/05/2024

Location

BRADENTON, FL

Source

Federal Motor Vehicle Records

Odometer

N/A

Details

Registration Event/renewal

Excluded/exempt

Date

05/17/2024

Location

FL

Source

Federal Motor Vehicle Records

Odometer

N/A

Details

Title(leased Vehicle)(lien Reported)

Excluded/exempt

Date

05/21/2024

Location

BRADENTON, FL

Source

Federal Motor Vehicle Records

Odometer

N/A

Details

Registration Event/renewal(leased Vehicle)

Excluded/exempt

Date

10/30/2024

Location

BRADENTON, FL

Source

Federal Motor Vehicle Records

Odometer

N/A

Details

Registration Event/renewal(leased Vehicle)

Excluded/exempt

Disclaimer

The compilation of Classic Decoder vehicle history report requires data third party data suppliers and other various data sources. Classic Decoder

relies on its data sources for the accuracy and reliability of its information. Therefore, Classic Decoder or its agents assume no responsibility for

errors or omissions in this report. In addition, Classic Decoder, expressly disclaims all warranties, express or implied, including any implied

warranties of merchantability or fitness for a particular purpose.
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